© 2015 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Data Sheet
Cisco ASR 9900 Route Processor
The Cisco
®
 ASR 9900 Route Processor - Figure 1 - is the first generation of system processors available for the
Cisco ASR 9912 Router and ASR 9922 Router chassis. The Cisco ASR 9900 Route Processor is designed with a
system architecture to accommodate convergence of Layer 2 and Layer 3 services as required by today’s service

For more information about Cisco Services, contact your local Cisco account representative or visit
Ordering Information
Table 4 provides ordering information for the Cisco ASR 9900 Route Processor.
Table 4. Ordering Information
Product Description Supported Software Release Part Number
Route Processor optimized for packet transport Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.2 onwards ASR-9900-RP-TR
Route Processor optimized for packet transport,
spare
Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.2 onwards ASR-9900-RP-TR=
Route Processor optimized for service edge Cisco IOS XR Software Release 4.3.2 onwards ASR-9900-RP-SE
Route Processor optimized for service edge, spare Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 4.3.2 onwards ASR-9900-RP-SE=
Route Processor optimized for packet transport,
ASR 9922 only
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 4.2.2 onwards ASR-9922-RP-TR
Route Processor optimized for packet transport,
spare, ASR 9922 Only
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 4.2.2 onwards ASR-9922-RP-TR=
Route Processor optimized for service edge, ASR
9922 only
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 4.2.2 onwards ASR-9922-RP-SE
Route Processor optimized for service edge, spare,
ASR 9922 only
Cisco IOS-XR Software Release 4.2.2 onwards ASR-9922-RP-SE=
To place an order, visit Cisco Ordering Home Page or refer to Table 4.